NOWRA VELO CLUB

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL CHAMPIONS

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988

Cameron Harrison

Josh Henry
Curtis Trkulja
Not held
Levi Johns

Mitch Cunningham

Levi Johns
Tristan Ward
Tristan Ward
Mark Fenner
Scott Thompson
Mark Fenner
Mark Fenner
Damian Mason
Mark Fenner
Mark Fenner
Robbie Williams
Damian Mason
Bruce Williams
Robbie Williams
Tim Adams

Not held

Kevin Poulton
Kevin Poulton
Matt Wright
Michael Payne
Darren Rolfe
Michael Payne
Michael Payne
Rod Pickering
Adrian Marshall
John Groom
Adrian Marshall
Ken Steinman
Mark Emerton
Mark Emerton
John Groom

Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road

Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road

Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road

Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road
Braidwood Road
Kangaroo Valley
Braidwood Road
Kangaroo Valley

Kangaroo Valley
Kangaroo Valley
Kangaroo Valley
Kangaroo Valley
Kangaroo Valley
Kangaroo Valley
Kangaroo Valley
Kangaroo Valley
Kangaroo Valley
Callala Bay
Callala Bay
Callala Bay
Callala Bay
Callala Beach
Callala Beach



1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970

Garry Porter
Garry Moon
Garry Porter
Garry Porter
Shane Pont
Garry Moon
Garry Porter
Garry Moon
Garry Moon
Garry Porter
David Watson

Michael Petersen

Tom Miskelly
Garry Porter

Doug Holland
Doug Holland

Doug Holland"

John McLean

Callala Beach
Callala Beach
Callala Beach
Callala Beach
Callala Beach
Callala Beach
Callala Beach
Callala Beach
Currarong
Currarong
Bolong
Bolong
Bolong
Bolong
Bolong
Bolong
Huskisson

Bomaderry/Berry



